

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16945 of 2018**

=====

SANJANAKUMARI BALDEVSINH MAHIDA

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1  
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3

MR RAKESH PATEL, LD.AGP(99) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

**Date : 28/11/2018**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Notice** returnable on 09/01/2019. Mr.Rakesh Patel, learned AGP waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.1- State.

Respondent authority shall not alter the mutation entry in the revenue record as on today qua the property in question, till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

**[A.J.DESAI,J.]**

\*dipti