

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16945 of 2018

=====
SANJANAKUMARI BALDEVSINH MAHIDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NIYATI D CHAUHAN(9082) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 21/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 22.12.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

PD